
Saturday, May 29, 2010 7:49 PM

Page 1 of 1

Subject: Media Ownership NOI - 2010 Quadrennial 
Date: Saturday, May 29, 2010 7:46 PM 
From: David Honig <dhonig@crosslink.net> 
To: Edward Lazarus <edward.lazarus@fcc.gov> 
Cc: "Hon. Michael Copps" <mcopps@fcc.gov>, "Hon. Mignon Clyburn" <mignon.clyburn@fcc.gov>, Tom 
Reed <thomas.reed@fcc.gov>, Michele Ellison <Michele.Ellison@fcc.gov>, Henry Rivera 
<hrivera@wileyrein.com> 
 

Eddie -- 
 
We thought this NOI was just magnificent.  In the 2002 radio ownership 
proceeding, the 2004 Biennial (and Prometheus remand proceedings), the 2004 
Adarand NOI, and the 2006 Quadrennial, the notices seeking comment 
consistently failed to ask many of the questions that should have been asked 
about minority participation.  The 2010 Notice asks virtually every such question, 
including all of those we’d recommended over the past decade for inclusion in 
such notices. 
 
Kind regards, 


  David Honig 
 
MMTC Access to Capital and Telecom Policy Conference 
Save the Date:  July 19-20, 2010 
Renaissance Washington Dupont Circle Hotel, Washington, D.C. 


David Honig 
President and Executive Director 
Minority Media and Telecommunications Council 
3636 16th Street N.W. 
Suite B-366 
Washington, D.C.  20010 
Tel:  202-332-7005 
Fax:  202-332-7511 
http://www.mmtconline.org 
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